CHAPTER XXXIV.

An Act to protect the growing of hedges.

March 7, 1967

Section 1.—Rights of persons planting trees, &c.

2.--When act shall take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That any person who may plant a close hedge upon his property, along the line of any road planting. or street, which is not less than sixty feet wide, shall have the right to build and maintain a temporary fence along the side of such road or street, six feet or less from the line thereof, for the period of five years from the time of planting such hedge, for the purpose only of protecting the growing of such hedge.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force

from and after its passage.

Approved March 7, 1867.

CHAPTER XXXV.

An Act to protect the sheep growing interests of Minnesota.

March 7, 1867

Szerios 1.—Dogs may be killed in certain cases. 2.—When act shall take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Secrion 1. It is lawful for any person to kill, or